ACT 104

ACT 104

S. B. NO. 597

A Bill for an Act Amending Section 609-9 of the Hawaii Revised Statutes, Relating to the Compensation of Jury Commissioners.

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. Section 609-9 of the Hawaii Revised Statutes, is amended by substituting "\$400" and "\$175" for "\$250" and "\$100" in the seventh sentence, so that the sentence reads as follows:

"Each jury commissioner, except the clerk of court appointed by the commission, shall be allowed for services on the jury commission such compensation as may be determined by the judge or judges to be just and reasonable, not to exceed \$400 in the first circuit and \$175 in other circuits, payable out of circuit court expense funds."

SECTION 2. There is appropriated out of the general revenues of the State of Hawaii, not otherwise appropriated, the sum of \$1500, or so much thereof as may be necessary, for the purposes of this Act.

SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect upon its approval. (Approved June 23, 1969.)